8,555 3.4% No 8,467 2.7%

7,493 2.9% No 8,113 2.5%

1,863 0.7% No 1,582 0.5%

0 0.1% No 0 0.0%

254,271 100.0% 319,332 100.0%

Teachers unfunded discretionary payments have no assets to cover its liabilities.  The Local Government Pension

Scheme's assets are valued at fair value, and consist of the following categories, by proportion of the total assets held:

31st March 201731st March 2016

Change in assumption at 31st March 2017

As noted above, changes to the financial assumptions disclosed in 14.5 will result in movements in the key pension related

financial outcomes. An estimation of the results of such movements are given below.

   Bonds

Investments held by the pension fund

   Equities

Investment funds & Unit Trusts

Equities

Category

Total

Alternatives

Cash accounts

Property

   Other

In addition the actuary estimates that a one year increase in life expectancy would approximately increase the Employers

Defined Benefit Obligation by around 3-5%. In practice this is dependent on the age groups predominantly affected.

Sensitivity Analysis

0.5% increase in the Pension Increase Rate

0.5% increase in the Salary Increase Rate

0.5% decrease in Real Discount Rate

72

Page 86

Monmouthshire County Council: Statement of Accounts 2016-17

14.8
L

o
c
a
l

G
o

v
e
rn

m
e
n

t

P
e
n

s
io

n

S
c
h

e
m

e

T
e

a
c

h
e

rs

U
n

fu
n

d
e

d

D
is

c
re

ti
o

n
a

r

y
 B

e
n

e
fi

ts

L
o

c
a
l

G
o

v
e
rn

m
e
n

t

P
e
n

s
io

n

S
c
h

e
m

e

T
e

a
c

h
e

rs

U
n

fu
n

d
e

d

D
is

c
re

ti
o

n
a

r

y
 B

e
n

e
fi

ts

2015/16 2015/16 2016/17 2016/17

£000 £000 £000 £000

259,755 0 254,271 0

0 0 0 0

8,599 0 8,894 0

9,954 517 10,270 481

2,760 0 2,836 0

(15,710) 0 56,125 0

0 0 0 0

(11,087) (517) (13,063) (481)

254,271 0 319,333 0

(422,166) (5,003) (436,585) (5,911)

(10,813) 0 (11,106) 0

(286) 0 (77) 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

(13,986) (147) (15,286) (199)

(2,760) 0 (2,836) 0

3,956 (1,278) (78,326) 212

11,087 517 13,063 481

(1,617) - 0 -

(436,585) (5,911) (531,153) (5,417)

14.9

2012/13 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000

(358,822) (349,554) (422,166) (436,585) (531,152)

219,030 232,758 259,755 254,271 319,333

(139,792) (116,796) (162,411) (182,314) (211,819)

(5,194) (5,082) (5,003) (5,911) (5,417)

- - - - -

(5,194) (5,082) (5,003) (5,911) (5,417)

(364,016) (354,636) (427,169) (442,496) (536,569)

219,030 232,758 259,755 254,271 319,333

(144,986) (121,878) (167,414) (188,225) (217,236)

Over the five years ending the 31 March 2017, the fund's actuaries have estimated that the Authority had the following

assets and liabilities:

The Movement in Fund Liability

There were £1,039,000 of contributions remaining payable at the year end for the Local Government Pension Scheme (at

31 March 2016 £1,051,000 was payable) and £1,000 was owed to the Authority for the Teachers unfunded discretionary

benefits scheme (£15,000 at 31 March 2016).

Surplus / (deficit) in the scheme

Fair value of scheme assets

Present value of scheme liabilities

Total

Surplus / (deficit) in the scheme